PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHARMACEUTICAL PEPTIDES, INC	11/22/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRAECIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	830 Winter Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10463729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)206-9412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174496500

Email: mzacharakis@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENBLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117726-00205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Laccotripe Zacharakis

Total Attachments: 3

500842297

source=Changeofname#page1.tif source=Changeofname#page2.tif source=Changeofname#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022586 FRAME: 0756

CH \$40.00 1046

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHARMACEUTICAL
PEPTIDES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHARMACEUTICAL
PEPTIDES, INC." TO "PRAECIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT
10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION

8535863 06-27-97

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 022586 FRAME: 0757

2344219 8100 971215308

STATE OF DELAWARD?
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 10:30 AM 11/22/1996
960342335 - 2344219

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
PHARMACEUTICAL PEPTIDES, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pharmaceutical Peptides, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FTRST: That Article FIRST of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as set forth below:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PRAECIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent of all of the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation and by written consent of the stockholders holding a majority of the issued and outstanding capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon.

PATENT REEL: 022586 FRAME: 0758 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pharmaceutical Peptides, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed in its corporate name this 20rd day of November, 1996.

PHARMACEUTICAL PEPTIDES, INC.

By:_V

Name: Malain 1. 69 (1)
Title: Charkman

2